OP \$140.00 058157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM591865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association	FORMERLY successor by merger to National City Bank successor by merger to National City Business Credit, Inc. f/k/a National City Commercial Finance, Inc.	08/07/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
Street Address:	810 DSW Drive
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0581571	COACH AND FOUR
Registration Number:	1891493	DSW
Registration Number:	1895449	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2238281	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2356300	DSW SHOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123947767
Email: traip@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr., Esquire
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83359.191810

REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=20200813155213#page1.tif	
source=20200813155213#page2.tif	
source=20200813155213#page3.tif	
source=20200813155213#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0066

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 7, 2020 (this "Release"), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association successor by merger to National City Bank successor by merger to National City Business Credit, Inc. f/k/a National City Commercial Finance, Inc. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>"), executed security agreements (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), between Grantor and the Secured Party, true and correct copies of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2002, at Reel 2513, Frame 0075 and recorded on February 22, 2008, at Reel 3723, Frame 0041;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Security Party a lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release, relinquish, terminate and discharge its right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges in its entirety any and all lien or security interest it has in the Trademarks. All rights, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, hereby reverts to the Grantor.
- 2. The Secured Party authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Trademarks, as applicable.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

260365907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association successor by merger to National City Bank successor by merger to National City Business Credit, Inc. f/k/a National City Commercial Finance, Inc.

lym Z. Thomas Senior Vice President

260365907

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

260365907

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0069

SCHEDULE A

DSW Shoe	< OLE Object: Registered	Registered	25	71/633,531	8/6/1952	0581571	10/27/1953
Warehouse, Inc.	Picture (Device						
	Independent			-			
	Bitmap) >>			-			
	COACH AND						
	FOUR & Design						
DSW Shoe	DSW .	Registered	42 (now 35)	74/498,698	3/9/1994	1891493	4/25/1995
Warehouse, Inc.							
DSW Shoe	DSW SHOE	Registered	42 (now 35)	74/499,066	3/9/1994	1895449	5/23/1995
Warehouse, Inc.	WAREHOUSE			- questiness			
							0000
DSW Shoe	<< OLE Object:	Registered	35	75/348,465	8/28/1997	2238281	4/13/1999
Warehouse, Inc.	Picture (Device						
	Independent						
	Bitmap) >>						
***	DSW SHOE						
•	WAREHOUSE						
	& Design						
DSW Shoe	DSW SHOES	Registered	42 (now 35)	75/978,767	8/7/1995	2356300	9/6/2000
Warehouse, Inc.							

50365742.v

{01209146}

260365907

RECORDED: 08/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0070